
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2300
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
LAW FOR MINIMUM FUEL CONSUMPTION
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to enact law to fix the norms for minimum fuel consumption (mileag

(e) for all type of vehicles by 2011; and

(b) if so, the outlines of the said law?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) : No, Madam. As per information furnished by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, the government has not yet fixed any target date for notifying the fuel efficiency norms.

(b) : Question does not arise.
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